
 

Public Holiday Opening Hours 
 
  Centre Hours Pool Hours  
Melbourne Cup 
Day 

Tuesday 5 
November, 2024 

8am – 4pm  8am – 3.30pm 

Christmas Day Wednesday 25 
December, 2024 

Closed Closed 

Boxing Day Thursday 26 
December, 2024 

8am – 6pm 8am – 5.30pm 

New Years Day Wednesday 1 
January, 2025 

11am – 6pm 11am – 5.30pm 

26 January Monday 27 
January, 2025 

8am – 6pm 8am – 5.30pm 

Labour Day Monday 10 
March, 2025 

8am – 6pm 8am – 5.30pm 

Good Friday Friday 18 April, 
2025 

Closed Closed  

Saturday before 
Easter Sunday 

Saturday 19 April, 
2025 

8am – 4pm 8am – 3.30pm 

Easter Sunday Sunday 20 April, 
2025 

8am – 4pm 8am – 3.30pm 

Easter Monday Monday 21 April, 
2025 

8am – 4pm 8am – 3.30pm 

ANZAC Day Friday 25 April, 
2025 

1pm – 6pm  1pm – 5.30pm  

Kings Birthday Monday 9 June, 
2025 

8am – 4pm 8am – 3.30pm 

Friday before the 
AFL Grand Final  

Subject to AFL 
schedule  

8am – 4pm 8am – 3.30pm 

  
 



 

Adjusted Holiday Hours  
23 December 2024 to 5 January 2025 
 
  Centre Hours Pool Hours  

 Monday, 23 December 7am – 7pm   7am – 6.30pm 

Christmas Eve Tuesday, 24 December 7am – 4pm  7am – 3.30pm 

Christmas Day Wednesday, 25 
December 

Closed  

Boxing Day  Thursday, 26 December  8am – 6pm 8am – 5.30pm 

 Friday, 27 December  7am – 7pm   7am – 6.30pm 

 Saturday, 28 December  8am – 6pm 8am – 5.30pm 

 Sunday, 29 December 8am – 6pm 8am – 5.30pm 

 Monday, 30 December  7am – 7pm   7am – 6.30pm 

New Years Eve Tuesday, 31 December 7am – 4pm  7am – 3.30pm 

New Years Day Wednesday, 1 January  11am - 6pm 11am – 5.30pm 

 Thursday, 2 January  7am – 7pm   7am – 6.30pm 

 Friday, 3 January  7am – 7pm   7am – 6.30pm 

 Saturday, 4 January   8am – 6pm 8am – 5.30pm 

 Sunday, 4 January  8am – 6pm 8am – 5.30pm 

Resume normal 
hours  

Monday, 5 January  5.30am – 
9.30pm 

5.30am – 9pm  

 
All pools, steam, spa and sauna close 30 minutes before centre closing time.  



 

 

 
 

 


